SEC Form 4
FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject
to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
Instruction 1(b).

U

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

OMB APPROVAL |

OMB Number:

Estimated average burden

hours per response:

3235-0287

0.5

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person”

Socks David A

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

(Last) (First) (Middle)

100 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 102

C/O PHATHOM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Phathom Pharmaceuticals, Inc. [ PHAT ]

12/16/2020

3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
(Check all applicable)

X

Director 10% Owner
Officer (give title Other (specify
below) below)

(Street)

FLORHAM

PAK NJ 07932
(City) (State) (Zip)

4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
Line)

X

Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting

Person

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)
Date

2. Transaction

(Month/Day/Year)

2A. Deemed 3.
Execution Date, Transaction
if any Code (Instr.
(Month/Day/Year) | 8)

4. Securities Acquired (A) or
Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)

Code |V Amount

(A) or
(D)

Price

5. Amount of
Securities
Beneficially
Owned
Following
Reported
Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3 and 4)

6. Ownership
Form: Direct
(D) or
Indirect (1)
(Instr. 4)

7. Nature of
Indirect
Beneficial
Ownership
(Instr. 4)

Common Stock

12/16/2020

s 5,000

$46.2205@

1,647,603

David A.
Socks
2013
Revocable
Trust

Common Stock

12/16/2020 S

13,292

$47.34920)

1,634,311

David A.
Socks
2013
Revocable
Trust

Common Stock

12/16/2020 S

12,954

$48.19@

1,621,357

David A.
Socks
2013
Revocable
Trust

Common Stock

12/16/2020 S

200

$48.99

1,621,157

David A.
Socks
2013
Revocable
Trust

Common Stock

12/17/2020 S

35,197

$40.48940)

1,585,960

David A.
Socks
2013
Revocable
Trust

Common Stock

12/17/2020 S

12,915

$41.4302

1,573,045

David A.
Socks
2013
Revocable
Trust

Common Stock

12/17/2020 S

100

$42

1,572,945

David A.
Socks
2013
Revocable
Trust

Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001378847
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001783183

1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction 9. Number of | 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Tai)?e!utl altga ll‘4§ansa krlilé#mdlgxplf Tﬁ?p}&s@ﬂaw )kmomﬁma g eriva |ve jderivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security | or Exercise | (Month/Day/Year) | if any ?e d., ﬁi wathants nsy/mnvertlb eeauEiti Secunty Securmes Form: Beneficial
g Priceof { Securities Underlying {instr-5) Ber Hy Direct(D)—]©Ownership
Derivative Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. Following () (Instr. 4)
Disposed 3 and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3, 4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)
I Amount
1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exerdisable and | 7. Titl| nng,ber 8. Price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, | Transaction | of Bygiration D3tgxpiration | Amourgof Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/Day/Year) | if any Eede (Instr. ivative | MersiyRis Yeptite PrRrUiRfares | Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr.3) Price of (Maonth/Day/Year). | 8) ecutities Undeklyi (Instr_5) Beneficiall Direct(D)_| O hi
Explanatio| .Q,.-f.'kegpgn: es: Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
J Security (Instr. Following (1) (Instr. 4)
1. All sales reporte on this koml 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5 1 trading plqylgggg@g by the reporting person. _3and4) . . Reported .

2. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These 5hdres were sold Bf #R)ltiple transactions at prices ranging from $45.72 to $46.70. The repoﬁl’@g@@%ﬂ(ﬁﬂertakes to prOV|de
Phathom Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Company"), any %C(.Ll]‘lly holder of the Company, Upﬁfé Saff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full (pgtnf)ion regarding the number of
shares sold at each separate pnce within the range set forth in this footnote.

3. The price rc.pom.d in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from $4@Addarit47.7308. The r(.pomn;> person undu‘tdkas to pr0v1dc the
Company, any securlty holder of the Company, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the

range set torth in this foutnott, Number
4. The price reporled in (olumn 4 is a weighted average price. These sle wev: sold m,null‘lske tr fépr%xg{angmg f;ﬁwe$4 ﬁ |18§$48 71. The reportmg person Lmdertakes to provnde
Phathom Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Company"), any security holder of the Company, or the statf of the Secul ities and Exchange Commlsslon upon request, full information regarding the number of I

shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

S. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from $40.00 to $40.99. The reporting person undertakes to provide the
Company, any security holder of the Company, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the
range set forth in this footnote.

6. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from $41.00 to $41.98. The reporting person undertakes to provide the
Company, any security holder of the Company, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the
range set forth in this footnote.

Remarks:
/s/ Larry Miller, Attorney-in-

Fact for David A. Socks
** Signature of Reporting Person Date

12/18/2020

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.



