FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

	,			

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden 0.5 hours per response:

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

Instruction 1(b)				rsuant to Section 1 or Section 30(h) of t						<u> </u>		
1. Name and Addr Socks David		2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Phathom Phai				[Ch	Relationship of Repore eck all applicable)  X Director  Officer (give title)	o Issuer o Owner er (specify				
(Last) C/O PHATHOI 100 CAMPUS	_ ′   <sub>1</sub>	3. Date of Earliest T 12/16/2020	ransact	ion (M	lonth/Day/Yea		below)	belo				
(Street) FLORHAM PAK (City)	32	l. If Amendment, Da	ate of O	rigina	l Filed (Month	/Day/Ye	Line	X Form filed by C	oup Filing (Chec One Reporting Po Nore than One R	erson		
		Table I -	Non-Derivativ	ve Securities /	Acqui	red,	Disposed	of, or	Beneficia	lly Owned		
Date		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transa Code ( 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and Amount (A) or (D) Price		tr. 3, 4 and 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Transaction Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)  Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	,		
Common Stock	12/16/2020		S <sup>(1)</sup>		5,000	D	\$46.2205 <sup>(2)</sup>	1,647,603	I	David A. Socks 2013 Revocable Trust	
Common Stock	12/16/2020		S		13,292	D	\$47.3492 <sup>(3)</sup>	1,634,311	I	David A. Socks 2013 Revocable Trust	
Common Stock	12/16/2020		S		12,954	D	\$48.19 <sup>(4)</sup>	1,621,357	I	David A. Socks 2013 Revocable Trust	
Common Stock	12/16/2020		S		200	D	<b>\$</b> 48.99	1,621,157	I	David A. Socks 2013 Revocable Trust	
Common Stock	12/17/2020		S		35,197	D	\$40.4894 <sup>(5)</sup>	1,585,960	I	David A. Socks 2013 Revocable Trust	
Common Stock	12/17/2020		S		12,915	D	\$41.4302 <sup>(6)</sup>	1,573,045	I	David A. Socks 2013 Revocable Trust	
Common Stock	12/17/2020		S		100	D	\$42	1,572,945	I	David A. Socks 2013 Revocable Trust	

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction <b>Tal</b> Date (Month/Day/Year)	DRA: IP REPERTIVAT Execution Date, if any (e.g., pt (Month/Day/Year)	10So,d6 (	Curit action als, v	<b>V DEN</b>	Milities vired r osed ) r. 3, 4	s, optionsy can vertible		DF Big Perficial Amount of Cambridge Seculatities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		Dierré Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Form: Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
											Amount				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa <b>Cede</b> (		of	mber a <b>tiy</b> e	6. Date Exerc ந்துவ்ration Da tildentis	t <b>€</b> xpiration	Amou	its Hares	8. Price of Derivative Security	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
Explanatio	n Offritesipons		,	,	ading p	Acqu	ired	y the reporting	person.	Deriv Secur	ative ity (Instr.		Owned Following Reported	or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)
1. All sales reported on this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading planshould by the reporting person.  3 and 4)  Reported  2. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold of the Company, which is a weighted average price in Column 4 is a weighted average price in Column 4 is a weighted average price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold of the Company, which is a weighted average price in Column 4 is a weighted average price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold of the Company, which is a weighted average price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold of the Company, which is a weighted average price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold of the Company is a weighted average price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold of the Company is a weighted average price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold of the Company is a weighted average price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold of the Company is a weighted average price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold of the Company is a weighted average price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold of the Company is a weighted average price in Column 4 is a weighted average price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold of the Column 4 is a weighted average price in Column 4 is a weighted average pr															

Company, any security holder of the Company, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

4. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These sterges were sold in multiple transparent price and price

- 5. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$40.00 to \$40.99. The reporting person undertakes to provide the Company, any security holder of the Company, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 6. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$41.00 to \$41.98. The reporting person undertakes to provide the Company, any security holder of the Company, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

## Remarks:

/s/ Larry Miller, Attorney-in-12/18/2020 Fact for David A. Socks

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.